COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In	the	М	atter	∙ ∩f∙
111	unc	TAT	auu	UI.

AN ELECTRONIC TARIFF FILING OF DUKE)	
ENERGY KENTUCKY, INC. OF A WRITTEN)	CASE NO.
CONSENT OF SUB-METERING WITH SKYPOINT)	2020-00375
CONDOMINIUM OWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC.)	

NOTICE OF ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Comes now Rocco D'Ascenzo does hereby give notice of his entry of appearance as counsel of record for Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc. (Duke Energy Kentucky or the Company) in the above-styled matter. Mr. D'Ascenzo request that he be added to the electronic service list in this matter and therefore provide the following electronic mail addresses:

rocco.d'ascenzo@duke-energy.com

KYFilings@duke-energy.com

Duke Energy Kentucky provides notice that it waives any right to service of Commission Orders by United States mail and that it possesses the facilities to receive electronic transmissions.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/Rocco D'Ascenzo

Rocco O. D'Ascenzo (92796) Deputy General Counsel Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc. 139 East Fourth Street, 1303-Main Cincinnati, Ohio 45201-0960

Phone: (513) 287-4320 Fax: (513) 287-4385

E-mail: Rocco.D'Ascenzo@duke-energy.com Counsel for Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This is to certify that the foregoing electronic filing is a true and accurate copy of the document being filed in paper medium; that the electronic filing was transmitted to the Commission on December 9th, 2020; that there are currently no parties that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means in this proceeding; and the original filing in paper medium will be delivered to the Commission pending further instruction from Case No. 2020-00085.

/s/Rocco D'Ascenzo
Rocco O. D'Ascenzo

¹ In the Matter of Electronic Emergency Docket Related to the Novel Coronavirus COVID-19, Order, Case No. 2020-00085 (Ky. P.S.C. March 16, 2020).